Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
Steady State Power Dissipation at TL = 75ºC (Note1) Watt
PARAMETERS VALUE UNITS
S-SODZ***A-SH Series
Surface Mount Zener Voltage Regulator Diodes
1.0 Watt Steady State
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. 1/6
2 1

98 6
113 6
120 6
135 5
150 4
Vz(V)@Izt Izt(mA) Zzt(Ω)@Izt Zzk(Ω)@Izk
 Dynamic
Impedance
Zener
Voltage
Test
CurrentPart Number
Device
Marking
Code
S-SODZ5.1A-SH Z5.1 5.1 49 7.0 550
1.0
100
S-SODZ5.6A-SH Z5.6 5.6 45 5.0 600
S-SODZ6.2A-SH Z6.2 6.2 41 2.0 700
S-SODZ6.8A-SH Z6.8 6.8 37 4.0 1300
S-SODZ7.5A-SH Z7.5 7.5 34 4.5 1300
S-SODZ8.2A-SH Z8.2 8.2 31 5.5 1300
S-SODZ9.1A-SH Z9.1 9.1 28 6.0 1300
S-SODZ10A-SH Z10 10 25 7.0 1300
0.25
S-SODZ11A-SH Z11 11 23 8.0 1300
5S-SODZ12A-SH Z12 12 21 9.0 1300
S-SODZ13A-SH Z13 13 19 10 1300
S-SODZ15A-SH Z15 15 17 14 1300
S-SODZ16A-SH Z16 16 15.5 16 1300
5
S-SODZ18A-SH Z18 18 14 20 1300
S-SODZ20A-SH Z20 20 12.5 22 1300
S-SODZ22A-SH Z22 22 11.5 23 1300
S-SODZ24A-SH Z24 24 10.5 25 1300
S-SODZ27A-SH Z27 27 9.5 35 1300
S-SODZ30A-SH Z30 30 8.5 40 1500
S-SODZ33A-SH Z33 33 7.5 45 1500
5
S-SODZ36A-SH Z36 36 7.0 50 1500
S-SODZ39A-SH Z39 39 6.5 60 1500
S-SODZ43A-SH Z43 43 6.0 70 2500
S-SODZ47A-SH Z47 47 5.5 80 2500
S-SODZ51A-SH Z51 51 5.0 95 2500
S-SODZ56A-SH Z56 56 4.5 110 2500
S-SODZ62A-SH Z62 62 4.0 125 2500
S-SODZ68A-SH Z68 68 3.7 150 2500
S-SODZ75A-SH Z75 75 3.3 175 2500
S-SODZ82A-SH Z82 82 3.0 200 3000
S-SODZ91A-SH Z91 91 2.8 250 3000
S-SODZ100A-SH Z100 100 2.5 350 3000
S-SODZ110A-SH Z110 110 2.0 550 5000
S-SODZ120A-SH Z120 120 1.5 750 5500
S-SODZ130A-SH Z130 130 1.0 900 6000
S-SODZ150A-SH Z150 150 1.0 1200 6500
S-SODZ160A-SH Z160 160 1.0 1350 7000
S-SODZ180A-SH Z180 180 1.0 1650 8500
S-SODZ200A-SH Z200 200 1.0 1950 10000
4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25ºC unless otherwise specified.)
Vz tolerance : ±5%; Tested with pulse tp = 40ms; Vfmax = 1.2V@IF = 200mA; P = 1 W
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. 2/6Rev.I   Mar. 2023
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com